ORDINANCE NO. 1999-04-015

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE 1999 BUDGET AND APPROPRIATING $149,389.00 IN
ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR A DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE GRANT TO BE USED IN DEALING WITH THE

BELLINGHAM PUBLIC SCHOOLS, FROM UNANTICIPATED REVENUE.

WHEREAS,

the City of Bellingham has applied for and received a grant from

the Department of Justice to be used for a partnership with the Bellingham Public
Schools for dealing with violence;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLINGHAM DOES ORDAIN:

The sum of $149,389.00 is hereby appropriated in the General Fund for the
purpose of funding a partnership with the Bellingham Public Schools for dealing

with violence.

001 General Fund
3826 Proactive Operations Group
000311670  Office of Community Policing Grant

The source of funding will be from:

To be credited as follows:

001 General Fund
5826 Proactive Operations Group

321

1201
2101
3103
4102
4199
4202
4301

s:\99-11

Law Enforcement - DARE Activity
Overtime

Personnel Benefits

Office Operating Supplies
Management Consulting Services
Other Professional Services
Postage

Travel Expense

$ 149.389.00

$ 86.531.00
3,783.00
1,720.00

27,400.00
10,500.00
16,125.00
3.330.00
$ 149,389.00
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PASSED by Council this 19 day of April , 1999.

ot U

Council Presidént

APPROVED by me this 2 7 fhday of /,4//,‘/ . 1999.
Mayor '
ATTEST:

i e Direct

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

(‘)«Q % J?M&OM\

Office of the City AttorneX]

puplished: ¥ -R3-79
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