## ORDINANCE NO. 1999-04-015

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE 1999 BUDGET AND APPROPRIATING \$149,389.00 IN ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR A DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE GRANT TO BE USED IN DEALING WITH THE BELLINGHAM PUBLIC SCHOOLS. FROM UNANTICIPATED REVENUE.

WHEREAS, the City of Bellingham has applied for and received a grant from the Department of Justice to be used for a partnership with the Bellingham Public Schools for dealing with violence;

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLINGHAM DOES ORDAIN:

The sum of \$149,389.00 is hereby appropriated in the General Fund for the purpose of funding a partnership with the Bellingham Public Schools for dealing with violence. The source of funding will be from:

001	General Fund	
3826	Proactive Operations Group	
	000311670 Office of Community Policing Grant	\$ 149,389.00

## To be credited as follows:

001	Gener	al Fund		
5826	Proactive Operations Group			
	321	Law Enforcement - DARE Activity		
	1201	Overtime	\$	86,531.00
	2101	Personnel Benefits		3,783.00
	3103	Office Operating Supplies		1,720.00
	4102	Management Consulting Services		27,400.00
	4199	Other Professional Services		10,500.00
	4202	Postage		16,125.00
	4301	Travel Expense		3,330.00
			\$	149,389.00

City of Bellingham CITY ATTORNEY 210 Lottie Street Bellingham, WA 98225 Telephone (360) 676-6903

s:\99-11

PASSED by Council this $19$ day of April , 1999.
Souncil President
APPROVED by me this $27 H_0$ day of $April$ . 1999.
Mark Asmed Mayor
ATTEST: June appendix Finance Director
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Office of the City Attorney
Published: 4-23-99

City of Bellingham CITY ATTORNEY 210 Lottie Street Bellingham, WA 98225 Telephone (360) 676-6903